# **Terms & Conditions**

Last updated: Oct 1, 2020

Please read these Terms of Service ("Terms", "Terms of Service") carefully before using the <a href="http://www.christinevandiest.com">http://www.christinevandiest.com</a> or <a href="http://www.bodyandhomehealth.com">http://www.christinevandiest.com</a> or <a href="http://www.bodyandhomehealth.com">http://www.bodyandhomehealth.com</a> websites (the "Service") operated by Van Diest Consulting inc. dba: Christine Van Diest or Body and Home Health ("us", "we", or "our").

Your access to and use of the Service is conditioned on your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms. These Terms apply to all visitors, users and others who access or use the Service.

By accessing or using the Service you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you disagree with any part of the terms then you may not access the Service.

#### **Termination**

We may terminate or suspend access to our Service immediately, without prior notice or liability, for any reason whatsoever, including without limitation if you breach the Terms.

All provisions of the Terms which by their nature should survive termination shall survive termination, including, without limitation, ownership provisions, warranty disclaimers, indemnity and limitations of liability.

# **Return Policy**

Training Programs, Nutrition Packages and Subscription fees are non-refundable; except that you may cancel renewed subscription by

contacting Christine Van Diest in writing two (2) calendar weeks prior to renewal date to terminate your subscription, program or package.

## **Subscription Fees**

- Credit card holder's account is automatically charged on the same date as the original transaction date on each corresponding month or on final date of month if no corresponding date (example: January 31, 2020 subscription renews on February 28, 2020).
- Discounts, rebates or other special offers only valid for initial term; subscriptions renew at the then-current full subscription rates or agreed upon contractual rate.
- Van Diest Consulting Inc. may terminate the subscription and these terms if it is unable to renew the subscription based on inaccurate or outdated credit card information.
- Right of access granted under these Terms is effective only upon payment of the subscription fees.
- Van Diest Consulting Inc. may increase subscription fees for a subsequent subscription period at any time and for any reason, provided, however, that Van Diest Consulting Inc. provides notice at least thirty (30) calendar days prior to the expiration of the subscription.

### **Cancelling Account**

• You can cancel your subscription by contacting Christine Van Diest in writing two (2) calendar weeks prior to renewal date to terminate your subscription, program or package.

#### **Links To Other Web Sites**

Our Service may contain links to third-party web sites or services that are not owned or controlled by Van Diest Consulting Inc.

Van Diest Consulting Inc. has no control over, and assumes no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third party web sites or services. You further acknowledge and agree that Van Diest Consulting Inc. shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with use of or reliance on any such content, goods or services available on or through any such web sites or services.

### **Changes**

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. If a revision is material we will try to provide at least 30 days' notice prior to any new terms taking effect. What constitutes a material change will be determined at our sole discretion.

### **Privacy Policy**

# **Privacy Notice**

This privacy notice discloses the privacy practices for www.ChristineVanDiest.comor www.BodyandHomeHealth.com. This privacy notice applies solely to information collected by this website. It will notify you of the following:

- 1. What personally identifiable information is collected from you through the website, how it is used and with whom it may be shared.
- 2. What choices are available to you regarding the use of your data.

- 3. The security procedures in place to protect the misuse of your information.
- 4. How you can correct any inaccuracies in the information.

### **Information Collection, Use, and Sharing**

We are the sole owners of the information collected on this site. We only have access to/collect information that you voluntarily give us via email or other direct contact from you. We will not sell or rent this information to anyone.

We will use your information to respond to you, regarding the reason you contacted us. We will not share your information with any third party outside of our organization, other than as necessary to fulfill your request, e.g. to ship an order.

Unless you ask us not to, we may contact you via email in the future to tell you about specials, new products or services, or changes to this privacy policy.

#### **Your Access to and Control Over Information**

You may opt out of any future contacts from us at any time. You can do the following at any time by contacting us via the email address or phone number given on our website:

See what data we have about you, if any.

Change/correct any data we have about you.

Have us delete any data we have about you.

Express any concern you have about our use of your data.

# **Security**

We take precautions to protect your information. When you submit

sensitive information via the website, your information is protected both online and offline.

Wherever we collect sensitive information (such as credit card data), that information is encrypted and transmitted to us in a secure way. You can verify this by looking for a lock icon in the address bar and looking for "https" at the beginning of the address of the Web page.

While we use encryption to protect sensitive information transmitted online, we also protect your information offline. Only employees who need the information to perform a specific job (for example, billing or customer service) are granted access to personally identifiable information. The computers/servers in which we store personally identifiable information are kept in a secure environment.

If you feel that we are not abiding by this privacy policy, you should contact us immediately via Contact Page

#### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about these Terms & Conditions, please contact us.